west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

o (304 Monday, February 10, 2025

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6A / New Drill

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
400 WOODCLIFF DR.

CANONSBURG, PA 15317

Re: Permit approval for Sizemore 14H
47-103-03715-060-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
0il and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is

74 50/

commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (303

Operator’s Well Number: Sizemore 14H
Farm Name: Kimberly A Sizemore

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-103-03715-00-00
Horizontal 6A  New Drill

Date Issued: 2/10/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.
02/14/2025



API Number: 4710303715

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit.
Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in
enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

10.

11.

This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE).
Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed activity.

If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator shall
notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va.
Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and
installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than one
hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the
void.

When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the moisture content
of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test of the actual soils used in
specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using
Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a
minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved water
management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be constructed
and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its Legislative rule entitled
Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public Health regarding permit requirements.
In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking
water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the
drinking well owner prior to operating the water supply well.

Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator shall, no
later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any of the users who
may have requested such analyses.

Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of
roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours
before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Also, 24 hours prior to the
initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to the chief
or his designee immediately.

If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or well work on
a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the explosion or accident, to the oil
and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector
shall be notified within 24 hours.

The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of their
occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling, completion of
any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to
DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

02/14/2025
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WW-68 APINO.47-___
S OPERATOR WELLNO. =+ /"
Well Pad Name: Sizemars

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

~ P
1) Well Operator: EQT Production Company (306686 ’Wetzel ) Center Iittleton j
Operator 1D County District  Quadrangle
2) Operator’s Well Number: 14H r il Well Pad Name: Sizemore 7

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Kimberly Sizemore Public Road Access: CR 7/16

4) Elevation, current ground: ~ 1,148' (built) Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1,148 (built)

5) Well Type  (a) Gas X 0il Underground Storage
Other
(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes-Pre6A /

7) Proposed Target F ormation(s), Depth(s), A/Jticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus, 7,329', 50', 2,620 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7,329" 4
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus ~

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 11,684 /

IT) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 3,043'
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 176", 882", 717" /

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths;  Offset Wells - 103-02580, 103-02120, 103-30284
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1,859

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 397'-399', 475'-477', 876'-881' /

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): N/A

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams

directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:
Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

P4
Stepheh(S,) {2 gme

Date: 2024.11.27 10:06:16

Mccoy -05'00'




WW-6B

APINO. 47°¢

OPERATOR WELL NO. '

(04/15)
Well Pad Name; Szemors

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
[TYPE : :

Size N——;:" Grade | Weight per fi. | FOOTAGE: For [NL:fEiV@;? C'?l\ﬁELET

0| yeed |~ | b/ Drilling (ft) (f) (Cu. FLY/CTS
Conductor | 26 | New | A252 85.6 53 53 45 ft"\3 / CTS
Fresh Water |13 3/8] New J-55 54.5 931 931 7/ |850 ft"3 / CTS 4
Coal
Intermediate |9 5/8 | New J-55 36 2405 2405  / | 900 ftA3/CTS
Production [51/2 | New | P-110 20 11684 11684 ¢ [s00 asove inemesate casig
Tubing
LLiners
TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement |

Size (in) DM}’%‘? Thickness Bm‘ifssm Max. Internal C{fmee“t Yield

Dlameter (in) (in) (psi) Pressure (psi) | —2% (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 26 30 0.312 1000 18 |ClassALl 1.04 - 1.20
Fresh Water | 43 3/g 17 1/2 0.380 2730 2184 | ClassAlL| 1.04-1.20
Coal
Intermediate | 95/8 [123/8-12 14  0.352 3520 2816 | ClassaHi| 1.04 - 1.20
Production 51/2 | 83/4-81/2| 0.361 14360 |7 11488 | class AmiL 1.04 - 2.10
Tubing
LLiners
PACKERS

Kind: ]
Sizes:
Depths Set:

/

Steph 8%37 ig%a{éﬁgg&osﬁ

Mccoy

-05'00"



J-ee APINO. 47 "
(0714) OPERATOR WELL NO. 1
We” Pad Name: Sizemore

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and complete a new horizontal well in the Marcellus Formation. Drill the vertical, kick off and drill
curve. Drill the lateral in the Marcellys. Cement casing.

RE"

U5

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max fate:

Hydraulic fracturing is completed in accordance with state regulations using water recycled from previously
fractured wells and obtained from freshwater sources. This water is mixed with sand and a small percentage
(less than 0.1%) of chemicals (including 15% Hydrochloric acid, friction reducer, biocide, and scale inhibitor),
referred to in the industry as a “slickwater” completion. Maximum anticipated internal casing pressure is

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): N/A - site built

22) Area to be disturbed for wel] pad only, less access road (acres): N/A - site built

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

* Surface: Bow spring centralizers — One centralizer at the shoe and one spaced every 500°. J

* Intermediate: Bow spring centralizers— One centralizer at the shoe and one spaced every 500’
* Production: One solid body centralizer spaced every other joint from production casing shoe to landing
point. One solid body centralizer Spaced every joint from landing point to planned top of cement.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Conductor: Class A no additives

Surface: Calcium Chioride. Used to speed the setting of cement slurries 7

de. Used to speed the setting of cement slurries. If applicable: Gas Migration Control Additive, Cement Retarder
Production: Calcium Carbonate, Fluid Loss, Extender, Dispersent, Viscosifier, Defoamer, POZ, Bonding Agent, Retarder,
Anti-Settling/Suspension Agent

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Surface: Circulate hole clean while rotating & reciprocating the drill string until cuttings diminish at T
surface.

Intermediate: Circulate hole clean while rotating & reciprocating the drill string until cuttings diminish at
surface.

Production: Perform a cleanup cycle by pumping 3-8 bottoms up or until the shakers are clean. Check
volume of cuttings coming across the shakers every 15 minutes.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 01;3\1 i tephen
Stephen J\/QZM 412025

Date: 2024.11.27 10:06:34 -05'00°




EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
: 400 Woodcliff Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317
»4 P: 412-584-3132 | www.eqt.com

October 24, 2024

Mr. Taylor Brewer

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 g7th Street SE

Charleston, wv 25304

Re: Casing on Sizemore 14H

Dear Mr, Brewer,

The 13-3/8" surface casing will be set at 931/ KB, 50’ below the deepest workable coal seam and 214 below the deepest fresh
water. The 9-5/8” intermediate string will be set at 2,405 KB, 50" below the base of the Big Injun formation.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 412-584-3132.

Sincerely,

John Zavatchan
Regional Manager - Permitting

Enc.

02/14/2025
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EQT Production Company
‘ ‘ 400 Woodcliff Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317

November 14, 2024

Mr. Taylor Brewer

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Class L Cement Variance Request

Sizemore 14H Well

Center District, Wetzel County
Dear Mr. Brewer,
EQT Production Company (EQT) has been notified by our cement providers that they will no longer
be providing Class A cement. As a result of this, EQT is requesting the option to utilize Class L
cement, if necessary, in place of Class A cement for its cement jobs.
The variance request from Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section 9.2.h.8, related to the use of Class L
Cement, was approved by the Office of Oil and Gas on September 13, 20232. A copy of the variance

is included with this request.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 724-746-9073.

Sincerely,

John Zavatchan
Regional Manager - Permitting

Ene.

02/14/2025




WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL PROGNOSIS

Topset Permit SIZEMORE South
LIT51
Drilling Objectives: Marcellus
County: Wetzel
Quad: Littleton
Elevation: 1161 KB 1148 GL
Recommended Azimuth 315 Degrees
ESTIMATED FORMATION TOPS Derived from Pilot Hole 4710302580
Formation Top (TVD) Base (TVD) Lithology Comments _y
Fresh Water Zone 1 717 FW @ 176.682,717. . .
Waynesburg-A 397 399 Coal
Washington 475 477 Coal
Pittsburgh 876 881 Coal SW @ 1859, .,
Big Injun 2231 2355 Sandstone
Int. csg pt 2405
Berea 2499 2753 Sandstone Not in storage
Top Devonian 2839
Gantz. 2839 3025 Silty Sand
Fifty foot 3025 3093 Silty Sand
Thirty foot 3093 3125 Silty Sand
Bayard 3177 3623 Silty Sand Base of Offset Well Perforations at 3026' TVD
Speechley 3686 3764 Silty Sand
Balltown A 3764 4081 Silty Sand
Alexander 5649 6092 Silty Sand
Elk 6092 6872 Silty Sand Top RR  Base RR
Elks 6872 6872 Gray Shales and Silts No red rock listed in offset complet
Sonyea 6872 7023 Gray shale
Middlesex 7023 7067 Shale =
Gienesee 7067 7146 Gray shale interbedded with black shalg-
Genesco 7146 7176 Black Shale '
Tully 7176 7198 Limestone k
Hamilton 7198 7304 Gray shale with some calcareous shales 1.
Marcellus 7304 7354 Black Shale .
Pureell 7323 7325 Limestone
-Lateral Zone 7329 MRC2 Target
Cherry Valley 7337 7339 Limestone
Onondaga 7354 Limestone
Comments:

surrounding well data.

regulations.

RECOMMENDED CASING POINTS

Eresh Water/Coal CSG OD
Intermediate 1; CSG OD
Production: CSG OD

Note that this is a TVD prog for a horizontal well (

azimuth of 315 degrees: target formation =

Intermediate casing point is recommended beneath the Big Injun to shut off any water production from the Upper Devonian sands.

Casing Depth KB Casing Depth GLE
CSG DEPTH: 931 918
CSG DEPTH; 2405 2392
CSG DEPTH: @TD @ TD

Marcellus). All measurements taken from estimated KB elevation. Water and coal information estimated from

Intermediate casing should be cemented into the surface string, per Wy

50" Below Pittsburgh Coal
50" Below Big Injun Base



EQT Production

Wellbore Di agr U

Well: Sizemore 14H
Pad: Sizemore
Elevation: 1148' GL 1161' KB

County: Wetzel
State: West Virginia

Conductor @ 53'
26", 85.6#, A252, cement to surface w/ Class A/L

Surface @ 931"
13-3/8", 54.5#, J-55, cement to surface w/ Class A/L

Intermediate @ 2,405'

9-5/8", 36#, J-55, cement to surface w/ Class A/H/L

Production @ 11,684' MD / 7,329' TVD

5-1/2", 20#, P-110, cement to 500' inside 9-5/8" w/ Class A/H/L

_d

Formation:Marcellus

N

Digitally signed by
Stephen Stephen Mccoy

Date: 2024.11.27
Mccoy 10:07:00 -05'00"

0DT4QGZALE
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WWw-9
(4/16) API Number 47 - -
Operator's Well No. sieror
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name EQT Production Company OP Code 306686

Watershed (HUC 10) Tributary of Sugar Run Quadrangle Littleton
-_—
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes . No I I

Will a pit be used?  Yes I ] No .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:  N/A

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes I No Ifso, what ml.?  N/A

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

® _ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number_ 0014, 8462, 4037 )
Reuse (at API Number Various )
B Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain
T T e

. . Yes, The closed loop system will remove drill cuttings from the drilling fluid. The drill cuttings are
Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: then prepared for transportation to an off-site disposal facility.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. See Attached
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc, Synthetic Mud
Additives to be used in drilling medium? _ See Attached

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc.  Landfil Sy ~Yey
T L e

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

Roc: SRR .« ™
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See Attached List

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

on August I, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection, 1 understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, in uding the ibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature
Company Official (Typed X e)_John Zavatch

Subscribed and y/}m before me this 7‘//{“‘ day of Jdstctdeeq , 2075
7 (
LU L]

Y " ; o =
My commission expires ;L{ erch. 9,72008

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal

Notary Public Rebecca Shrum, Notary Public
Beaver County

My commission expires March 9, 2028

— _ Commission number 1267706

Member, Fonnsy@ﬂiﬁ1ﬁ1@®2@\utaries




WW-9 Attachment
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

e Air is used to drill the top-hole sections of the wellbore (surface, intermediate, and
pilot). Water based mud or synthetic based mud may be necessary depending on hole
conditions to stabilize and drill the intermediate section. The pilot hole, curve, and
lateral sections will be drilled with either air, water-based mud, or synthetic mud.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

° Air - biodegradable oil lubricant, detergent, defoaming, water,

. Water based mud - Barite, viscosifer, alkalinity control, lime, filtration control,
deflocculates, biodegradable oil lubricant, defoaming, walnut shell, salt, x-cide,
carbonates.

e Synthetic mud - synthetic base oil, emulsifier, salt, lime, viscosifer, alkalinity control,

filtration control, deflocculates, biodegradable oil lubricant, defoaming, carbonates.

02/14/2025




Form WW-9 k LEL AR
Operator's Well No, Sizemore 14H

EQT Production Company

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type Granular 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
KY-31 40 Orchard Grass 15
Alsike Clover B Alsike Clover 9
Annual Rye 15

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Digitally signed by Stephen

ol O 1 R A
DLEPI It lVlLL.Uyr Mccoy
Date: 2024.11.27 10:07:22 -05'00"

Plan Approved by:
Comments: PT€-seed/mulch all disturbed areas as Soon as reasonably possible,

per regulation. Upgrade E&S as necessary per WV DEP E&S Manual.

Title: Date:

Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( ) No

02/14/2025

[ =4



€EQT

Whars energy meets innovation

| SITE SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL PLAN

Sizemore Well Site
Center District, Wetzel County, WV

Wells: 1H - 103-02580: 3H - 103-03345; 5H - 103-03346;
7H - 103-03347; 9H - 103-03348; 11H - 103-03349;
13H - 103-03350; 15H - 103-03344; 17H - 103-03351:
2H, 4H, 6H, 8H, 10H, 12H, 14H

Prepared By: Donny Prater, CSP Health and Safety Sciences, LLC

Approved By: Scott M. Held, Senior Safety Coordinator

Created Date: 29-Jan-20

| & Diglta!lysiqr\EQd by John Zavaichan
DN: B=US, E=jzavatchan@eqt.com, Digitaily signed by Stephen
O=EQT Production Gompany,
John Zavatchan gea st Stephen Mccoy weeoy

Dale: 2025.01.07 11:14:32-D5'00¢ Date: 2024.11.26 21:53:38 -05'00"

John Zavatchan Steve McCoy
Regional Manager - Permitting Oil and Gas Inspector
EQT Production Company WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

[RECORD OF REVISION AND CHANGES

Revision # Date Change/s
1 1/29/20 Plan total revision and reformat.

Plan Administrator:
Scott M. Held, CSP

@ior Safety Coordinator

Approver:
Michael Lauderbaugh
Vice President of EHS




Topo Quad: Littleton Scale: 1" = 1006' | e
County: Wetzel 3 Date: October 24, 2024
District: Center " ProjectNo:_ 19-34-C.22
Water
SIZEMORE SOUTH PAD
18 Potentlal Water Sources WIthln 2500' il
L ——— 7200\
"
_}—A«;;_'/ - ( s
([(C 1 77777077 - == SltO Srte Wi ,
: AARERE AR N
LEGEND ety 4 ) /TN : E NAD 83 North Zone
Red Symbol - Declined Sampling = / / ; il N: 419016.18
Blue S mb‘:)f-Re u:s edSan:nﬁn % / : e \ | i E: 1678775.42
g /U(rzab.':ro Con:;cfg S~ @/-Slteﬂs H,}f' } f g _'."" : ' gé i
s Access Road 5 R ¢ "(', SYWNS A i . i i
Welr 7 WS OV "!,j' i ]| | WGS 84
? Spring g <G SN \ X i A ) LAT: 39.6459
Pond ; : et 7 =,\ \, 7 I = \1. "
B Building ‘,/""_'—\‘\‘ ( “\‘ ¢ 1400 *‘/\', T W, (N iy e ?289
i/ W\ 22,0\ AL DN ELEV: 1148
SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY- PREPARED FOR:
ALLEGHENY SURVE YS, INC.| EQT Production Company
1-800-482-8606
237 Birch River Road 400 Woodcliff Drive
Birch River, WV 26610 Canonsburg, PA 15317
PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-3608 02/14/2025




— TH: 8170' LAT: 39-40-00
Sizemore 14H o _:/ ® ;\"44 LAT: e
LIT51 ; 7 4
EQT Production Company L o Y / ‘
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I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this piat is g.smg,
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief e;;?\c.%"' .,
and shows all the information required by law and i ez
the regulations issued and prescribed by the $_{ No. 2082 ’EI-E
Department of Environmental Protection. EE‘-.?;TATE OF oig s
B e Ol S
I TS e LTSRS
P.S. 2002 “tr SIONAL S
u“llluﬂ\“‘ EAL
FILE NO: __19-22 TR DATE: _December06 20 24
DRAWING NO: _Sizemore 14H Vi g <75
SCALE: 1" = 2000° STATE OFWESTVIRGINIZ OPERATOR'S WELL NO.: Sizemore 14H
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMI PROTECTION AP WELL NO

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

1:2500 AND.GAS DIVIS
OIL AND.GAS v g 47 103 . 0315

WELL TYPE: OJOIL X GAS (] LIQUID INJECTION 0 WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION:  [] STORAGE [] DEEP SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1148 WATERSHED _ Tributary of Sugar Run QUADRANGLE: __Littieton
DISTRICT: ___Center COUNTY: _Wetzel 02/14/2025__
SURFACE OWNER: Kimberly A. Sizemore ACREAGE: _75.36
ROYALTY OWNER: Aunix Acquisition Fund, LLC, et al. LEASE NO: 104800000 ACREAGE: _75.36

PROPOSED WORK: XIDRILL [JCONVERT [IDRILL DEEPER XFRACTURE OR STIMULATE [JPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

[JPERFORATE NEW FORMATION  [JOTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
0JPLUG AND ABANDON [ICLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: ___ Marcelius ESTIMATED DEPTH: _7,329'

WELL OPERATOR: _EQT Production Company DESIGNATED AGENT: _Joseph C. Mallow

ADDRESS: 400 Woodciff Drive ADDRESS: 427 Midstate Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Clarksburg, WV 26301




Sizemore 14H
LIT51

EQT Pm%ﬁggﬁgmpany

Moige:
% 14H coordinates are
NAD 27 N: 418,996.26 E: 1,710,240.44

NAD 27 Lat: 39.645831 Long: -80.529014
NAD 83 UTM N: 4,388,564.36 E: 540,426.80
izemore 14H Landing Point coordinates are
NAD 27 N: 420,799.97 E: 1,712,682.36

& NAD 27 Lat: 39.650858 Long: -80.520415
ArerL0L | P Map s Surfaca Tract Owner Acres N NAD 83 UTM N: 4,389,126.33 E:541,161.62
1 16 8 Wetzel | Centar Kimberly Sizemoro 76.38 E Sizemore 14H Hole I arg
2 0 8 [ Wetal | Conter Loy D. Robers ) Q “NAD 27 N':"'gsm.mz.w = 1,713,%42
3 12 31 | Wetzel [ Genter John 5. Starkey, ot al. 250 NAD 27 Lat: 39.643328 Long: -80.515738
4 18 101 | Wetzal | Comtor Ray & Cassandra Stoneking 572 1" = 500" NAD 83 UTM N: 4,388,202.60 E: 541,567.44
s [ 12 | Wakzel | Canter Thomas Jones, ot al, 3420 West Virginia Coordinate system of 1927 (North Zone)
5 8 11 | Wetzel | Comter Earl Nul, st o). 2000 | TractL.D. | Tax Map No, County | District Surface Tract Owner Acres based upon Differential GPS Measurements.
7 16 33 | Wetzsl | Center | AnthonyW.&KimberyA Szemore | 2064 | 124 10 47 | Wetzol | Church ‘Bertha Cosgray 10.60 Plat orientation, comer and well ties are based upon
10 18 31 | Wekel | Center Devona D. & Kelly M. Read 1825 | 125 10 49 | Wetzel | Ghurch Penny Sole 3950 the grid north meridian.
1 18 28 | Wetzel | Gonier Willam J. Momis Revocable Tust | 8325 | 126 14 3 Weizel | GChurch Penny L. Sols 3000 Well location references are based upon the grid n
4 18 331 | Wetzel | conter Joseph F. John 1.00 127 14 4 Wetzel | Church Eulalia R. Drennen 160,00 meridian.
43 16 35 | Wesl | Center Gragory A. & Adair L. Wood 2017 | 128 1 20 | Watzel | Chureh Teagarden Family Trust 117.80 UTM coordinates are NADB3, Zone 17, Meters.
4 14 182 | Wetesd | Courch Edward N. & Athalla J. Brown 6083 | 19 " 183 | Wetzal | Church Nathan M. Ziide 180
58 [] 12| wetel | chumn Calvin C. & Carol 5. Cecl 8100 | 130 " 102 | Wetzel | Church Jock L Critloid Jr., ol al. 58.00 -
57 14 8 Wetzel | Church Lany R. & Linnea L. Kumher 8325 131 14 38 Wetzel | Church John R. & Erica A. OConneil 7.30 Sizemore I @smmm 14H
80 14 17 Watzal Church Daniel T. Park, etal. 03,80 132 18 5 Wetzel Church Mark R. Vinosat Il 7.30
81 18 ar Watzel ‘Canter Russell J. Sturm 30.00 133 18 8 ‘Waetzal Church Mark R. Vincant Il 23.50 @s“zemm 12H
o7 7 33 | Wetzel | Ghumn Maursan Cablo 18.00
) 12 24 | Wotzel | Genter Matthew L Kannedy 81,67 ©Sizemore 10H
5 ] 10 | Wetzel | Ghurch ‘Willlam L. Mingex, et al 2100
70 1l 1 ‘Wetzal Church Emma P. & Richard Brister 18.75 @s’zm BH
kil 10 4371 | Wetzsl | Church Cahvin L & Carol 8. Cacll 18.50
72 10 46 | Wetzol | Church Gharles W. Dundi 13.50
73 14 1 Watzel ‘Church Patricla C. Spangler 32,00 @s’zﬂm 6H
74 14 X Watzal ‘Church Charies W. Duncil 29.00 2
76 14 10 Watzel | Chureh ~Jack David Cosgray 4170 @S‘Hmm At
78 4 44 | Wetzel | cChurn Josaph C. & Nancy S. Swihart 8.7
L 14 18 Wotzsl Church Brian Erin Milor 81256 @S’mm ZH
78 14 181 | Wetzal | Churen Mark Ruby 2098
] 14 203 | Wetzel | Church Georgo W, & Gleta L Bialr .00 L e oo
= © Lo | Chuch e o 104800000 Aunix Acquisition Fund, LLC, etal.  75.36
=L © e S | Wohesl oo & Ay Mook Heew | sa-0 175081000 OXY USA, Inc., et al. 54.2 of 31,151.581
83 18 " ‘Watzol Church Thomas E. Kahl 28,00
= 7 T T Shuvan W, & Cartyn LBk o 109438000 Matthew Kennedy, et al. 95.87
3 T 10 | Wezsl | Genor ‘Cahin C. & Carol 8, Gecl LE 38 138848001 Nancy E. Jolliffe, et al. 100
M 2 T Nancy E. Joiiie s 216952000 Drilling Appalachian Corporation 15
a8 12 22 Wetzel Canter EQT Production 4.05
80 12 223 | Wetzel | Genter EGT Production 678
o1 12 22 | Wotzel | GCanter David & Amanda Ruch 1477
12 23 | Wetsl | Gontar Devid & Amanda Ruch 56.30
) ] 21| Wousl | Clay Pamela E. Pride 3675
B4 8 2 ‘Watzsl Ctay Aprll L. & Gerand B. Norris TA4T
85 12A 5 ‘Watzel Contor Kavin R. Millikan, et al. 186
98 124 4 | Womel | Center Kavin R. Milllen, ot . 1.04
a7 124 2 | Wesl | comer Tennant 137
28 128 1| Wetal | canter Scott A, & Abigall D. Tennant 137
® 128 5 | Wetzal | Gonter WMatthow L Kennedy 07
100 12 44 | Wetzal | Conter Scott A, & Ablgal D. Tennant 149
101 12A 10 ‘Watzel Cantar ‘Soott A. & Abigail D. Tennant 224
102 124 7| wetzel | conter Robert Keith Tennant 057
103 12 25 | Wetesl | Contor Glonn E_& Trina R._ Hollabaugh 033
104 12 42| Wetzal | Goror ‘Garolyn D, Crone-Asmot 168
105 [ 81 | Watesl | Curcn ‘Asrmon A_ & Flora J. Burley 18.00
106 12 243 Wetzal Ceater Matthew L. Kennady 4.81
107 9 B Woetzel Church Mark Ransom 43.30
108 14 12 Wetzel Church Eulafia Ruth Drennsn 80.50
108 14 18 ‘Wetzel Church Jack L. Critfield Jr., stal. T292
110 14 184 Wetzal Church Waiter L. Bamhart & Linda 8. Fordycs 374
i [ 35 | Wetzel | Ghumh Jack L Criold oF st el 500
12 14 3.1 | Wetzel | Church ‘Sheridan L. & Ofivia Gump 8,50
113 14 38 | Wetsl | Chuch Mark R_ Vincent I 130
114 14 37 | Wetzal | chumn ‘Mark R Vincant I 730
115 18 4| Wetzel | Ghurh George W. & Cleta Biakr 2500
118 18 12| Wetzai | Church Geoll R. & James D. Summers 3250
17 18 18 | Wetzel | Chumch Cecll Summers 24.00
118 g 7| Vetml | Chumn Donaid L Willams )
119 12 43 | wetrel | Center Jack D. & Linda Gosgray 720
120 10 181 | Wetal | Ghuren Clay D. Smith 2292
121 10 311 | Wetzel | Church Phillip Wiey 2050
122 10 43 | Wetsl | chumn Charles W. Duncil 2000
12 10 48 | Wetzol | Chuch | Norman Cosgray & Mildred Church | 41,50




WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No. Sizemore 14H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, T
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Attached

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

* WYV Division of Water and Waste Management

WYV Division of Natural Resources WYV Division of Hi ghways
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated

Well Operator: EQT Production Company %%

By: John Zavatchan
Its: Regional Manager - Permﬁﬁng

Page 1 of 3

02/14/2025




WW-6A1 attachment

Operator's Well No.

Sizemore 14H

Lease No. Grantor, Lessor, etc. Acres Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
"at least 1/8th per
ﬂ 04800000 Aunix Acquisition Fund, LLC, et al, WV Code 22-6-8"
James Sizemore and Donna Sizemore 75.36ac  Drilling Appalachian Corporation OG 84A/516
Drilling Appalachian Corporation Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC 0G 124A/9
Drilling Appalachian Corporation Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC 0G 136A/538
Drilling Appalachian Corporation Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc. 0G 138A/54
Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc. 0G 138A/1
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc., etal EQT Production Company OG 175A/707
"at least 1/8th per
/175061000 OXY USA, Inc., et al WV Code 22-6-8"
54.2 ac of

BRC Minerals LP, et al

BRC Appalachian Minerals |, LLC
BRC Minerals LP

BRC Working Interest Company, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
Antero Exchange Properties, LLC
Antero Resources Corporation

31,151.581 ac

BRC Working Interest Company

BRC Working Interest Company, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Antero Exchange Properties, LLC
Antero Exchange Properties, LLC
Antero Resources Corporation

EQT Production Company

0OG 102A/505

0G 103A/320
0G 103A/470
OG 120A/109
0G 157A/540
OG 158A/801
Corp. Book 13/296
OG 177A/533
OG 177A/738
Corp. Book 13/311
OG 324A/748



///109438000

Matthew Kennedy, et al.

/138848001

/" 215952000

Matthew Kennedy 95.87 ac
Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Drilling Appalachian Comporation
Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc., et al

Nancy E. Jolliffe, et al
Joe B. Jolliffe 100 ac

Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc., et al

Drilling Appalachian Corporation

Drilling Appalachian Corporation 15 ac

Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC
Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.

EQT Production Company

Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC
Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.

EQT Production Company

EQT Production Company

“at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-8"

"at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-8"

“at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-8"

OG 86A/586
OG 124A/9
OG 136A/538
OG 138A/54
0G 138A/1
OG 175A/707

OG 86A/152
0G 124A/9
OG 136A/538
OG 138A/54
OG 153A/640
OG 153A/695
OG 175A/707

OG 276A/604



EQT Production Company
4 400 Woodcliff Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317
9 412-584-3132 | www.egt.com

November 14, 2024

Mr. Taylor Brewer

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Sizemore 14H Gas Well = YV Dep ment ot
Center District, Wetzel County, WV oA Protection

Dear Mr. Brewer,
EQT Production Company is applying for a new well work permit for the well referenced above. Upon
information and belief, the Operator's lease and/ or other real property rights permit it to conduct drilling

operations for the subject well in the location shown on the plat, including under any public roads that the
well lateral crosses.

Sincerely,

John Zavatchan
Regional Manager - Permitting

02/14/2025




WW-PN
(11-18-2015)
Horizontal Natural Gas Well Work Permit
Application Notice By Publication

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code 22-6A-1 0(e) prior to filing an application for a permit for a horizontal well the applicant
shall publish in the county in which the well is located or is proposed to be located a Class I legal advertisement.

Paper: Wetzel Chronicle -

Public Notice Date: 9/18/2024 and 9/25/2024 -

The following applicant intends to apply for a horizontal natural well work permit which disturbs three acres or more of
surface excluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons of water in
any thirty day period.

rd
Applicant: EQT Production Company Well Number: Sizemore 14H ~~

Address: 400 Woodcliff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Business Conducted: Natural gas productiorn.
Location —

State: West Virginia ounty: Wetzel ~
y 7
District:  Center ¥ uadrangle: Littleton
2

UTM Coordinate NADS3 Northing: 438856435

UTM coordinate NADS3 Easting: 54042680
Watershed; Tributary of Sugar Run 4

Coordinate Conversion:
To convert the coordinates above into longitude and latitude, visit: http://tagis.dep.wv.cov/convert/llutm conus.php

Electronic notification:
To receive an email when applications have been received or issued by the Office of Oil and Gas, visit
http://www.dep.wv.Qov/insidedep/Pages/DEPMailinQLists.aspx to sign up.

Reviewing Applications:

Copies of the proposed permit application may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 571 Street, SE  Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full copies or scans of the
proposed permit application will cost $15, whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters. Copies may be requested by
calling the office or by sending an email to DEP.comments@wv.gov.

Submitting Comments:

Comments may be submitted online at https://apps.dep.wv.t_zov/oog/comments/commems.cfm, or by letter to Permit
Review, Office of Qil and Gas, 601 57 Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304. Please reference the county, well number,
and operator when using this option.

Regardless of format for comment submissions, they must be received no later than thirty days after the permit
application is received by the Office of Oil and Gas.

For information related to horizontal drilling visit: www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/ pages/default.aspx

02/14/2025




WW-6AC
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMEN TAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

—_
Date of Notice Certification: | /(8> API No. 47- .
Operator’s Well No. "+

\’Vell Pad Name: Sizemore

Notice has been given:

Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia UTM NAD 83 Easting: 540426.80
County: Welzel 7 Northing:  43sase4.36
District: Center Public Road Access: CR7i16
Quadrangle:  Litieton Generally used farm name:  sizerors

Watershed: Tributary of Sugar Run

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification W
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:
00G OFFICE USE

*PLEASE CHECK AL L THAT APPLY ONLY
L] 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [®] NOTICENOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO ] RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED

[ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or [8] NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED 0 RECEIVED

(=] 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL o L] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE 1 RECEIVED/

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or

L] WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

[=] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION ~ee of Oit and Gas ] RECEIVED
[®] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE YU 2025 [0 RECEIVED
[®] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION e 2ction [0 RECEIVED

L i

Required Attachments:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

02/14/2025




WW-6AC L™ A A m ;- g
(1/12) 10 3 715

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, 1 John Zavatchan . have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. 1 certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, T believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator:  EQT Production Company Address: 400 Wooddliff Drive

By: John Zavatchan // 0 / Canonsburg, PA 15317
=

Its: Regional Manager - Perﬁﬁﬁng Facsimile: 412-395-20974
Telephone: 412-584-3132 Email: jzavatchan@eqt.com
N Seal U
ja - Not ; e g v -
Cemm;:;::g; gpﬁnﬁéﬁé A ubie Subscrrbeglxﬁnd sworn before me this_|™"“—day of XNAUs -7 VIS
Beaver County £/ / Y
My commission expires March 9, 2028 ﬁ; A// i e Notary Public
Commission number 1267706 2 #
Member, Pennsylvania Associatien of Notaries My Commission Expires }J at e c( t Zﬂ,?ff

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Qil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at de rivacyofficer@wv.cov.

02/14/2025




WW-6A APING4F- 4 oy o o , .
. OPERATOR WELL NO\wi. /| )
Well Pad Name: Sizemore

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shal| be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

e
Date of Notice: (/£/ 2> Date Permit Application Filed: | /§(2*S

Notice of:
PERMIT FOR ANY D CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

0 PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article. and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located: (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leaschold being developed by the proposed well waork, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (¢). section seven of this article: (3) The coal owner,
aperator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement. construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals: and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (¢)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va,
CodeR. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part. that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP") 10 the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice [ WSSP Notice FE&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: See Attached List Name: See Attached List J
Address: Address: IAh -
Name: COAL OPERATOR J
Address: Name: See Attacned List DR -
Address: .
SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: See Attached List SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR( s)
Name: SeeAttached List
Name: Address:
Address:
OOPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
00 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary
_—

02/14/2025




WW-64 arino. 7 Py vV D /T
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO.
Well Pad Name: Siemore

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Depaﬁrrfefit O-f-'-E.lwf_Lro‘nr‘Qental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx. ) ¥ o JNor

Well Location Restrictions

or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground

of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items

02/14/2025




WW-6A APINOME- I M. W ¥V W / 1 J
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 14

Well Pad Name: swemore
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well, The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the

where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the

completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may filéwritten comiments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: T AN Gy

Chief, Office of Qil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection

601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

02/14/2025
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Well Pad Name: sierncre
1 = . i \_\‘;_
Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS

to arrange special expedited handling. Tf you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued gt any time.

shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of thig article. The written comments filed by the parties

secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and s incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http:

natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a wel] work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

prescribed by the Secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written tomments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the Secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the PETson requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Notice is hereby given by:
We” Operator: EQT Production Company
Telephone: 4125843122

Email: jzavatchan@eqt.com Facsimile: 412-395-2974
e e ey

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wyv.cov.

Address: 400 Woodcliff Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Noiary Seal U e
Rebecca Shrum, Notary Public . TS S Ll o2 S
BeaverCounty Subscribed and sworn befgre me this /7"~ day of Jin ,J‘y}/’[, )
My commission expires March 9,2028 / -
Commission number 1267706

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

o/ é(ﬂﬁ/i L“— Notary Public

7

J My Commission Expires [\J'\M ch G 1olX

02/14/2025
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL, PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 0o272024 Date Permit Application Filed: [ /5195

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

0 waND [=] CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):

Name: Kimberly A Sizemors Name:
Address: 63 Styles Run Road Address:
Metz, WV 26585

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia . Easting: 540426.80
County: Wetzel UTM NAD 83 Northing:  43sss5¢.35
District: Center Public Road Access: CR7/16
Quadrangle: Littieton Generally used farm name:  Sizemore

Watershed: Tributary of Sugar Run

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57™ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting \x-'ww.dep.\w.uov:‘oi[-and-gas;’pages;’defauIt.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  £QT Production Company Authorized Representative:  John Zavatchan

Address: 400 Wooddliff Drive Address: 400 Woodaliff Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

Telephone: 412-584.3132 Telephone: 412-584-3132

Email: jzavatchan@eqt.com Email: jzavatchan@eqt.com

Facsimile: 412-395-2974 Facsimile: 412-395-2974

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@ WV.Z0V.

02/14/2025
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of _permit application.
Date of Notice: (/£ /25~ Date Permit Application Filed: /7§ 25

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

[8] CERTIFIED MAIL [1 vAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delive » give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):

Name: Kimberly A, Sizemore Name:
— e e o L
Address: 3 styies Run Road Address:
N

Metz, WV 26585

——— e

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia " , -~ Easting: 540426.80
County: Wetzel UTMNAD 83 Northing:  +ssessae
District: Canter Public Road Access: CR 7116
Quadrangle: uiewn Generally used farm name:  seemore

Watershed: Tributary of Sugar Run

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of thig chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57® Street, SE,  Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator:  ear frodction company Address: 400 Woodciitf Drive
Telephone: 4125843132 Canonsburg, PA 15317
Email: jzavatchan@egt.com Facsimile: 412-395.2074

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Qil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov. Y 8
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Lo UFPER SAINT LLAIR o 152417557 Well Pad Name: _Sizemore
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRON. MENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL LOCATION RESTRICTION WAIVER

-The well operator, EQT Production Company is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well
work. Please be advised that well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-12(a), Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from
any existing water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of wel! pads may not be -
located within six hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a buildin g two thousand five hundred square feet or
larger used: to house or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs,
dwellings or agricultural buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as
.provided in section ten of this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this
‘article was provided, whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived
by written consent of the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the °
clerk of the county commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a
variance by the secretary from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities
or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and
conditions the department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may

include insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. g ::"Eu? ;é: g § j%_-—i’ %’3 g
ST L b= T b M

| ety A S WAIVER EonESELE
L Wi S hereby state that T have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and th& g s @ SFE
provisions'listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for 2 Well Work Perl gh E@ﬁﬁ' = s =
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through , including the erosion and sediment control Plam i L RIT
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows: e 24 C__-;u = &2
State: West Virginia UTM NAD 83 Easting: = -
County: Wetzel UTM NAD 83 Northing; ey
District: Center Public Road Access: Anthem Re. (County Route 716) =
Quadrangle: Litteton Generally used farm name: Sizemore =

Watershed:  sugarrun
I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being

issued on those material§ and 1 therefors waive all well site restrictions Tistéd undér-Wesi Virginia Code § 22-6A-12(a). ©

WELL SITE RESTRICTIONS BEING WAIVED FOR EXECUTION BY —l
*Please check all that apply Signature‘.. ke 1L
Print Name: %
U EXISTING WATER WELLS Date: /—)i-3b
O DEVELOPED SPRINGS gOR EX]IECUTIOI\ BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
ompany:
E DWELLINGS ﬁg_:
0 AGRICULTURAL BUILDINGS Signature:
Datg:— o D
Well Operator; £QT Production Company Signatured” ] G ———
By: John Zavaichan Telepho 9 Ta 9073 A ==
=

[ts: Project Specialist - Permitiing

LN -
Subscribed and sworn before me thisll day of NG r“t\) 5 ; DQD

G

llﬁ{gl}lﬂg@%@{llﬂ"IIHIIIIIHHE_

B, Notary Pmli:{c;h Hes s West Virginia Q &}\Q [)
;) . Brag a2 %
F!rslgomnémuan%g‘;g’ank . % 2 Notary Public
X
, WV 26575 i 5 -
HL““Idre'i i 2A ril 30, 202 My Commission Expires L\ - 7)0 2 Ll

axpires
Oil HHHIIHEHHR I B TR .
The Office of Qil and Gas pracesses your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory duties. Your
personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to co{npiy wit_h statutory
or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information, If you
have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvo fficerewy.gov.
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

Office of the District Engineer/Manager

District Four
Post Office Box 4220 - (‘Iurksburg, West Virginia 26302 - (304) 842-1500

Alanna J. Keller, P.E. Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Deputy Secretary of Transportation Secretary of Transportation
Deputy Commissioner of Highways Commissioner of Highways

Ce:

January 3, 2025

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Sizemore Well Pad, Wetzel County

Sizemore 2H Well Site Sizemore 4H Well Site Sizemore 6H Well Site
Sizemore 8H Well Site Sizemore 10H Well Site Sizemore 12H Well Site
Sizemore 14H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit 06-2024-4074 which has been
issued to EQT Production Company for access to the State Road for a well site located off
Wetzel County Route 7/16 SLS MP 2.02.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has
signed a STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING
AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance
with the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated March 6, 2023. This letter is valid for
permitting purposes for one year from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Lacy D. Pratt !
Central Office O&G Coordinator
John Zavatchan
EQT Production Company
OM, D-6
File
02/14/2025
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Material

Sand (Proppant)
Water

Hydrochloric Acid (HCI)
Friction Reducer

Biocide

Scale Control

Acid Chelating Agent

Corrosion Inhibitor

Anticipated Frac Additives
Chemical Names and CAS Numbers

Ingredient

Silica Substrate
Water

Hydrogen Chioride

Copolymer of 2-propenamide

Petroleum Distillate

Oleic Acid Diethanolamide

Alcohols, C12-1s, ethoxylated

Ammonium chloride ((NH4)c1)

Glutaraldehyde

Alkyl dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride

Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride

Non-hazardous substances

Bis(HexaMethylene Triamine Penta(Methylene Phosphonic Acid)(BHMT)
Non-hazardous substances

Ferriplex 66

Citric Acid

Acetic Acid

PLEXHIB 166

Methanol

Alcohols, C14-15, ethoxylated

CAS Number

14808-60-7
7732-18-5
7647-01-0
Proprietary
64742-47-8
93-83-4
68551-12-2
12125-02-9
111-30-8
68391-01-5
7173-51-5
Proprietary
34690-00-1
Proprietary

77-92-9
64-19-7

67-56-1
68951-67-7
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OPERATOR: EQT Production Company WELL NO: 14H

PAD NAME: Sizemore ) -

REVIEWED BY: John Zavatchan SIGNATURE:

WELL RESTRICTIONS CHECKLIST

HORIZONTAL 6A WELL

Well Restrictions

At Least 100 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control F eature) to any
Perennial Stream, Lake, Pond, Reservoir or Wetland; OR

| DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions IN/A - Pre 6A site

At Least 300 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Naturally Producing Trout Stream; OR

| DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

At Least 1000 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Contro] Feature) to any
Groundwater Intake or Public Water Supply; OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

| At Least 250 Feet from an Existing Water Well or Developed Spring to Well Being
Drilled; OR

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

7 DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

| At Least 625 Feet from an Occupied Dwelling Structure to Center of the Pad; OR

/ | Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

| DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

At Least 625 Feet from Agricultural Buildings Larger than 2500 Square Feet to the Center
of the Pad; OR

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

, DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

02/14/2025






